British Summer Championships Female 50 Freestyle 16/16
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British Summer Championships Female 100 Freestyle 16/16

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

15
17

18
19

Member
955191
1169471
536346
885915
930896
851333
908431
957543
897995
742517
828409
862609
897601
1172430
949957
867024
834679
951520
795695
1132291
1233513
930334
942565
819576
928233
885727

Member
1169471
930896
828409
536346
930178
908431
1236969
867024
1172430
795695
955191
957543
820070
742517
829844
897995
819576
915659
834398

Name

Sophie Yendell
Macy Lawrence
Megan Allison
Rebecca Watt
Elena Morgan
Onioluwa Taiwo
Amy Davies
Ciara Morris
Alicia Dingle
Tiegan Child
Georgina Dennis
Amie Philpot
Imogen Meers
Duru Tanir
Molly Quelch
Anna Podurgiel
Lucy Ross
Kirstin Harvie
Alice Thickett
Mia Maspers
Gaia Alcaras
Olivia Marshall
Kai Marriott
Anna Smail
Rachel Gillespie
Erin Roberts

Name

Macy Lawrence
Elena Morgan
Georgina Dennis
Megan Allison
Medi Harris
Amy Davies
Kaylee Dekker
Anna Podurgiel
Duru Tanir

Alice Thickett
Sophie Yendell
Ciara Morris
Rachel Anderson
Tiegan Child
Elizabeth Woodcock
Alicia Dingle
Anna Smail
Abbie Low

Holly White

Ranked Club
Co Derby

Mt Kelly

Co Newport
DunmowAtlant
Connahs Quay
Salisbury
SouthCroydon
Co Cardiff
Royal Wolv
Beckenham
Mt Kelly
teamipswich
Bromley
Plymouth Lea
Leamington
Camden Swiss
Eastkilbride
Natare W Lon
Co Sheffield
teamipswich
Aberdeen Per
lo Man

Bo Waltham F
Ellesmere Co
Milngavie &B
Mold

Ranked Club
Mt Kelly
Connahs Quay
Mt Kelly

Co Newport
Caernarfon
SouthCroydon
Mt Kelly
Camden Swiss
Plymouth Lea
Co Sheffield
Co Derby

Co Cardiff
Millfield
Beckenham
Chorley Marl
Royal Wolv
Ellesmere Co
Chelmsford
Co Liverpool

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Time
26.25
26.43
26.77
26.77
26.84

27
27.06
27.23
27.27
27.31
27.31
27.33
27.33
27.36
27.36
27.41
27.45
27.53
27.55
27.56

27.6
27.62
27.65
27.67
27.67
27.67

Time
57.23
57.75
57.88
58.03
58.12
58.13
58.35
58.37

58.6
58.8
58.81
58.86
58.89
58.89
58.91
58.91
58.93
59
59.17
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British Summer Championships Female 200 Freestyle 16/16
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British Summer Championships Female 400 Freestyle 16/16

Rank

O 00 NO UL B WN -

10
11
12
13
14

845800
951520
919790
1157476
722930
1132291

Member
820070
930896
828409
828022
908431
742517
930178
819576
536346
795695

1233513
867771
845800
897995

1157476
722930
894695

1328498
915659
868855
506683
862922

1172430
887259

Member
820070
867771

1157476
828022
868855
845800
964002
908431
795695
506683
915659
897995
828409
735340

Amelia Rodd

Kirstin Harvie
Charlotte Stevenson
Lauren Wetherell
Jodie Gittins

Mia Maspers

Name

Rachel Anderson
Elena Morgan
Georgina Dennis
Niamh Hofland
Amy Davies
Tiegan Child

Medi Harris

Anna Smail

Megan Allison
Alice Thickett

Gaia Alcaras
Michaella Glenister
Amelia Rodd

Alicia Dingle
Lauren Wetherell
Jodie Gittins
Emma Dickson
Caroline Laursen
Abbie Low

Chloe Stennett
Mackenzie Whyatt
Serena lheagwaram
Duru Tanir
Charlotte Walker

Name

Rachel Anderson
Michaella Glenister
Lauren Wetherell
Niamh Hofland
Chloe Stennett
Amelia Rodd

Ellie Wheeler

Amy Davies

Alice Thickett
Mackenzie Whyatt
Abbie Low

Alicia Dingle
Georgina Dennis
Abbie Bowden

Redditch
Natare W Lon
Bracknell

Co Glasgow
Tyldesley
teamipswich

Ranked Club
Millfield
Connahs Quay
Mt Kelly
Royal Wolv
SouthCroydon
Beckenham
Caernarfon
Ellesmere Co
Co Newport
Co Sheffield
Aberdeen Per
Leic Sharks
Redditch
Royal Wolv
Co Glasgow
Tyldesley

Co Manch Aq
Guildford Ct
Chelmsford
Chesterfield
Co Peterboro
Co Glasgow
Plymouth Lea
Co Norwich

Ranked Club
Millfield

Leic Sharks
Co Glasgow
Royal Wolv
Chesterfield
Redditch
Basildon Ph
SouthCroydon
Co Sheffield
Co Peterboro
Chelmsford
Royal Wolv
Mt Kelly
KingstonHull

16

16
16
16
16

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

59.18
59.22
59.23
59.24
59.33
59.33

Time

2:03.24
2:04.72
2:04.92
2:05.10
2:05.37
2:05.71
2:05.96
2:06.32
2:06.35
2:06.46
2:06.64
2:06.75
2:06.85
2:07.25
2:07.26
2:07.26
2:07.39
2:07.60
2:07.62
2:07.65
2:07.70
2:07.83
2:07.84
2:08.03

Time

4:19.60
4:23.26
4:23.52
4:24.44
4:24.74
4:25.55
4:25.95
4:26.63
4:26.81
4:26.93
4:27.17
4:27.22
4:27.34
4:27.67
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British Summer Championships Female 800 Freestyle 16/16

Rank
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873537
757443
819576
910398
894235
894695
736865
927089
742517
941993

Member
828022
867771
820070
735340

1157476
868855
908431
742517
894695
897995
845800
891772
910398
736865
506683
915659
892011
964002

Caitlin Kilgallen
Mia Leech
Anna Smail
Charlotte Hall
Rebecca Reid
Emma Dickson
Keeley Murcott
Katie Thompson
Tiegan Child
Ellis Shiels

Name

Niamh Hofland
Michaella Glenister
Rachel Anderson
Abbie Bowden
Lauren Wetherell
Chloe Stennett
Amy Davies
Tiegan Child
Emma Dickson
Alicia Dingle
Amelia Rodd

Olivia Miles
Charlotte Hall
Keeley Murcott
Mackenzie Whyatt
Abbie Low

Ella Thatcher-Plant
Ellie Wheeler

Chase

Co Peterboro
Ellesmere Co
Derventio
Aberdeen

Co Manch Aq
Royal Wolv
Amersham
Beckenham
Milngavie &B

Ranked Club
Royal Wolv
Leic Sharks
Millfield
KingstonHull
Co Glasgow
Chesterfield
SouthCroydon
Beckenham
Co Manch Aq
Royal Wolv
Redditch
Thanet Swim
Derventio
Royal Wolv
Co Peterboro
Chelmsford
Wrekin Coll
Basildon Ph

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

British Summer Championships Female 1500 Freestyle 16/16

Rank
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Member
867771
1157476
828022
891772
868855
506683
900355
845800
742517
736865
892011
910398
894695
762286
971886
927089

Name

Michaella Glenister
Lauren Wetherell
Niamh Hofland
Olivia Miles

Chloe Stennett
Mackenzie Whyatt
Charlotte Kennedy
Amelia Rodd
Tiegan Child
Keeley Murcott
Ella Thatcher-Plant
Charlotte Hall
Emma Dickson
Megan Vingoe
Sadie Flynn

Katie Thompson

Ranked Club
Leic Sharks
Co Glasgow
Royal Wolv
Thanet Swim
Chesterfield
Co Peterboro
Stockport Mo
Redditch
Beckenham
Royal Wolv
Wrekin Coll
Derventio

Co Manch Aq
Carn Brea
Epsom Dist
Amersham

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

4:28.03
4:28.80
4:28.94
4:29.14
4:29.81
4:29.82
4:29.97
4:30.14
4:31.02
4:31.03

Time

8:53.40
8:58.75
9:05.45
9:06.49
9:06.77
9:09.07
9:09.14
9:09.97
9:11.33
9:11.50
9:11.87
9:13.04
9:14.48
9:14.83
9:15.61
9:15.82
9:15.93
9:16.24

Time

17:20.27
17:20.40
17:20.58
17:30.05
17:37.79
17:37.89
17:41.63
17:42.11
17:49.25
17:49.57
17:51.76
17:52.95
17:54.67
17:57.18
18:00.91
18:01.21
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British Summer Championships Female 50 Breaststroke 16/16
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British Summer Championships Female 100 Breaststroke 16/16
Age Time

Rank
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964002
894235

Member
939170
909055

1113578
834679
1222167
934440
951520
838608
897601
1138415
1118348
521256
782813
883808
858797
934302
1115610
714098
797692
862047
896072
474295
1102618
899146

Member
939170
1222167
714098
838608
934440
1113578
474295
909055
834679
782813
771803
911272
521256
834645
883808
913618
797692
862047

Ellie Wheeler
Rebecca Reid

Name

Rebecca Clynes

Maia Hall

Bridget Lemasurier

Lucy Ross

Kayla Van der Merwe
Elizabeth Kingham

Kirstin Harvie
Hollie Steer
Imogen Meers

Chloe Eastwood

Eilidh Redpath

Michaela Stephen

Grace Gidman
Grace Poynter

Katherine Russell

Amy Mead
Sophie Fussell
Charlotte Rigg
Beth Williams
Mair McRae
Olivia Jay

Amelia Monaghan
Madeleine Aldam-Gat:
Rebecca Wilson

Name

Rebecca Clynes
Kayla Van der Merwe

Charlotte Rigg
Hollie Steer

Elizabeth Kingham
Bridget Lemasurier
Amelia Monaghan

Maia Hall
Lucy Ross
Grace Gidman

Charlotte Hulme

Sophie Payne

Michaela Stephen

Yvonne Brown
Grace Poynter

Georgia Hytner

Beth Williams
Mair McRae

Basildon Ph
Aberdeen

Ranked Club
Co Leeds
Ellesmere Co
Musselburgh
Eastkilbride
Bourmth Coll
Co Birm'ham
Natare W Lon
Dartmoor DA
Bromley
Black Lion
Midlothian
Co Derby
Wirral Metro
Bourmth Coll
Co Leeds
Nova Cent'n
Ealing

Co Birm'ham
Thanet Swim
Torfaen D
Halesowen
Co Peterboro
BradfordAvon
Copeland

Ranked Club
Co Leeds
Bourmth Coll
Co Birm'ham
Dartmoor DA
Co Birm'ham
Musselburgh
Co Peterboro
Ellesmere Co
Eastkilbride
Wirral Metro
Blackburn
Hatfield

Co Derby
Eastkilbride
Bourmth Coll
Wirral Metro
Thanet Swim
Torfaen D

16 18:01.88
16 18:03.23
Age Time
16 32.63
16 33.2
16 33.38
16 33.52
16 33.64
16 33.9
16 33.95
16 34.12
16 343
16 34.31
16 34.33
16 34.38
16 34.38
16 34.41
16 34.43
16 34.44
16 34.49
16 34.52
16 34.52
16 34.53
16 34.54
16 34.55
16 34.57
16 34.58

16 1:10.70
16 1:11.75
16 1:11.87
16 1:13.00
16 1:13.10
16 1:13.23
16 1:13.39
16 1:13.42
16 1:13.52
16 1:13.77
16 1:13.83
16 1:14.38
16 1:14.56
16 1:14.57
16 1:14.69
16 1:15.16
16 1:15.57
16 1:15.62



18
19
20
21
22
23
24

955000
830959
907836
1138415
1315989
862261
1191150

Cerian Harries
Eleanor Cowan
Kate Durno
Chloe Eastwood
India Weston
Nicole Reynolds
Vejune Petraityte

Caernarfon
Wycombe Dist
Northampton
Black Lion
Norfolk Vikg
Dun City Aqu
Basildon Ph

16
16
16
16
16
16
16

British Summer Championships Female 200 Breaststroke 16/16

Rank
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British Summer Championships Female 50 Butterfly 16/16

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

11
12
13

Member
714098
474295
834645
939170

1222167
934440
909055
834679
911272
838608

1315989
782813
771803
907836
557880
862261
797692

1113578
867771
862047
707914
883808
913618

1118348

Member
955191
749354

1172430
1236969
897601
957543
951520
1233513
862922
867024
862609
1100780
1114261

Name

Charlotte Rigg
Amelia Monaghan
Yvonne Brown
Rebecca Clynes
Kayla Van der Merwe
Elizabeth Kingham
Maia Hall

Lucy Ross

Sophie Payne
Hollie Steer

India Weston
Grace Gidman
Charlotte Hulme
Kate Durno
Victoria Dawson
Nicole Reynolds
Beth Williams
Bridget Lemasurier
Michaella Glenister
Mair McRae

Alisha Stephenson
Grace Poynter
Georgia Hytner
Eilidh Redpath

Name

Sophie Yendell
Pia Murray
Duru Tanir
Kaylee Dekker
Imogen Meers
Ciara Morris
Kirstin Harvie
Gaia Alcaras
Serena lheagwaram
Anna Podurgiel
Amie Philpot
Ruby Burns
Sarah Wright

Ranked Club
Co Birm'ham
Co Peterboro
Eastkilbride
Co Leeds
Bourmth Coll
Co Birm'ham
Ellesmere Co
Eastkilbride
Hatfield
Dartmoor DA
Norfolk Vikg
Wirral Metro
Blackburn
Northampton
Southport
Dun City Aqu
Thanet Swim
Musselburgh
Leic Sharks
Torfaen D

Co Birm'ham
Bourmth Coll
Wirral Metro
Midlothian

Ranked Club
Co Derby
Ellesmere Co
Plymouth Lea
Mt Kelly
Bromley

Co Cardiff
Natare W Lon
Aberdeen Per
Co Glasgow
Camden Swiss
teamipswich
Satellite
Gates &Whick

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

1:15.69
1:15.81
1:15.93
1:16.15
1:16.16
1:16.29
1:16.36

Time

2:32.58
2:32.66
2:33.98
2:35.67
2:36.53
2:36.60
2:37.01
2:38.07
2:38.54
2:38.85
2:39.86
2:40.28
2:41.43
2:41.77
2:42.10
2:42.18
2:42.37
2:42.88
2:43.14
2:43.25
2:43.42
2:43.45
2:43.95
2:44.08

Time
27.42
28.04
28.09
28.38
28.49

28.5
28.54
28.59
28.67
28.67
28.81
28.89
28.93
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British Summer Championships Female 100 Butterfly 16/16

Rank
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British Summer Championships Female 200 Butterfly 16/16

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

940735
834679
858797
930896
819576
845800
536346
930334
949957
1118348
890188

Member
1236969
749354
1233513
1172430
930896
536346
862922
707914
830959
957543
819576
757443
858797
940735
897601
955191
847075
951520
949957
834645
834398
917061
520771
907850

Member
1233513
820070
536346
749354
707914
862922
757443
834645
930896

Lauren Brantley
Lucy Ross
Katherine Russell
Elena Morgan
Anna Smail
Amelia Rodd
Megan Allison
Olivia Marshall
Molly Quelch
Eilidh Redpath
Eve Luhmann

Name

Kaylee Dekker
Pia Murray

Gaia Alcaras
Duru Tanir

Elena Morgan
Megan Allison
Serena lheagwaram
Alisha Stephenson
Eleanor Cowan
Ciara Morris
Anna Smail

Mia Leech
Katherine Russell
Lauren Brantley
Imogen Meers
Sophie Yendell
Elise Collins
Kirstin Harvie
Molly Quelch
Yvonne Brown
Holly White
Lauren Stott
Amy Corcoran
Isobel Hume

Name

Gaia Alcaras

Rachel Anderson
Megan Allison

Pia Murray

Alisha Stephenson
Serena lheagwaram
Mia Leech

Yvonne Brown
Elena Morgan

Camden Swiss
Eastkilbride
Co Leeds
Connahs Quay
Ellesmere Co
Redditch

Co Newport
lo Man
Leamington
Midlothian
Beckenham

Ranked Club
Mt Kelly
Ellesmere Co
Aberdeen Per
Plymouth Lea
Connahs Quay
Co Newport
Co Glasgow
Co Birm'ham
Wycombe Dist
Co Cardiff
Ellesmere Co
Co Peterboro
Co Leeds
Camden Swiss
Bromley

Co Derby
Chesterfield
Natare W Lon
Leamington
Eastkilbride
Co Liverpool
Hatfield
KingstonHull
Northampton

Ranked Club
Aberdeen Per
Millfield

Co Newport
Ellesmere Co
Co Birm'ham
Co Glasgow
Co Peterboro
Eastkilbride
Connahs Quay

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

28.95
29
29.01
29.07
29.09
29.1
29.12
29.14
29.18
29.19
29.21

Time

1:01.15
1:01.90
1:02.08
1:02.33
1:02.56
1:02.85
1:03.04
1:03.09
1:03.60
1:03.65
1:03.69
1:03.77
1:03.80
1:03.89
1:04.08
1:04.48
1:04.50
1:04.59
1:04.65
1:04.84
1:05.13
1:05.16
1:05.38
1:05.52

Time

2:17.69
2:18.39
2:18.66
2:18.98
2:19.75
2:19.85
2:20.11
2:20.52
2:20.87
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British Summer Championships Female 50 Backstroke 16/16

Rank
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5
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10
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12
13
14

16
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20
21
22
23
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833944
907850
939170
929226
776961
961321
830959
940735
933930
834398
1187742
766037
520771
803263
549079

Member
930178
749354
897601
844090

1159754
559992
536299
973632
941993
865023

1227225
901231
920934
828022
820070
969719
835732
867024
933137
817486
834679
766130
740159
844449

Victoria Adams
Isobel Hume
Rebecca Clynes
Ella Fisher
Natasha Utley
Abigail Farkas
Eleanor Cowan
Lauren Brantley
Molly Chambers
Holly White
Zara Keegan

Tilly Hansen-Hamilton

Amy Corcoran
Faye Rogers
Lauren Woods

Name

Medi Harris
Pia Murray
Imogen Meers

Charlotte Fletcher-Stal

Hannah Slater

Lija Radziunaite
Ceara Barber

Mia Carter

Ellis Shiels

Sophie Shaw

Erika Best

Heather Witcombe
Ellie Foster

Niamh Hofland
Rachel Anderson
Jocelyn Cosmatos
Charley Jones
Anna Podurgiel
Kate Butler

Harriet Watts

Lucy Ross

Ciara Usher
Jessica McDonough
Polly Painter

Plymouth Lea
Northampton
Co Leeds
York City
Bassetlaw SS
Grantham
Wycombe Dist
Camden Swiss
Dearne Vall
Co Liverpool
Co Cambridge
Guildford Ct
KingstonHull
Stockton
Lincoln Vulc

Ranked Club
Caernarfon
Ellesmere Co
Bromley
Northampton
Newcastle
Stowmarket
Wycombe Dist
Bishop Stort
Milngavie &B
Mid Sussex
Newcastle
Soundwell
Hastings
Royal Wolv
Millfield
Leatherhead
Royal Wolv
Camden Swiss
Stockport Mo
Street
Eastkilbride
Rushden

Co Liverpool
Millfield

16 2:21.44
16 2:21.67
16 2:22.16
16 2:22.53
16 2:22.55
16 2:22.62
16 2:23.12
16 2:23.26
16 2:24.12
16 2:24.50
16 2:24.85
16 2:25.03
16 2:25.29
16 2:25.42
16 2:25.93

Age Time
16 29.35
16 29.91
16 29.96
16 29.96
16 30
16 30.11
16 30.13
16 30.29
16 30.35
16 30.39
16 30.53
16 30.58
16 30.59
16 30.64
16 30.64
16 30.66
16 30.68
16 30.69
16 30.72
16 30.76
16 30.82
16 30.88
16 30.91
16 30.93

British Summer Championships Female 100 Backstroke 16/16

Rank
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Member
930178
536299
749354
820070

Name

Medi Harris
Ceara Barber
Pia Murray
Rachel Anderson

Ranked Club
Caernarfon
Wycombe Dist
Ellesmere Co
Millfield

844090 Charlotte Fletcher-Stal Northampton

Age Time
16 1:03.04
16 1:03.20
16 1:03.68
16 1:03.72
16 1:03.83
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10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

1159754
941993
897601
911925
835732
817486
865023
862922
766130
817040
837662
819576
740159
920934
901231
767770
829844
973632
844449

Hannah Slater
Ellis Shiels
Imogen Meers
Niamh Page
Charley Jones
Harriet Watts
Sophie Shaw

Serena lheagwaram

Ciara Usher
Lara Richmond

Francesca Whiting

Anna Smail

Jessica McDonough

Ellie Foster

Heather Witcombe

Elizabeth Wafer

Elizabeth Woodcock

Mia Carter
Polly Painter

Newcastle
Milngavie &B
Bromley
Newcastle
Royal Wolv
Street

Mid Sussex
Co Glasgow
Rushden
Wycombe Dist
RTW Monson
Ellesmere Co
Co Liverpool
Hastings
Soundwell
Preston
Chorley Marl
Bishop Stort
Millfield

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

British Summer Championships Female 200 Backstroke 16/16

Rank
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18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Member
749354
941993
820070
930178
536299
911925
844090
862922
915659
844449
740159

1108259
819576
933137
835732
766037
438636
828022
865023
867771
766130
834307

1111316
767770

Name
Pia Murray
Ellis Shiels

Rachel Anderson

Medi Harris
Ceara Barber
Niamh Page

Charlotte Fletcher-Stal
Serena lheagwaram

Abbie Low
Polly Painter

Jessica McDonough
Charlotte Prince-Rayni

Anna Smail
Kate Butler
Charley Jones

Tilly Hansen-Hamilton

Megan Molloy
Niamh Hofland
Sophie Shaw

Michaella Glenister

Ciara Usher
Olivia Norman
Olivia Burrow
Elizabeth Wafer

Ranked Club
Ellesmere Co
Milngavie &B
Millfield
Caernarfon
Wycombe Dist
Newcastle
Northampton
Co Glasgow
Chelmsford
Millfield

Co Liverpool
Winchester
Ellesmere Co
Stockport Mo
Royal Wolv
Guildford Ct
Enfield Sq
Royal Wolv
Mid Sussex
Leic Sharks
Rushden
Colchester
Exeter City
Preston

Age
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

1:04.19
1:04.62
1:04.84
1:05.02
1:05.25
1:05.25
1:05.47
1:05.63
1:05.69
1:05.73
1:05.87
1:05.91
1:05.96
1:06.03
1:06.07
1:06.10
1:06.15
1:06.26
1:06.37

Time

2:15.76
2:16.01
2:16.30
2:17.52
2:18.96
2:19.01
2:20.26
2:20.40
2:20.50
2:20.64
2:20.65
2:20.75
2:21.04
2:21.84
2:21.90
2:21.94
2:21.94
2:21.96
2:22.01
2:22.41
2:22.61
2:22.67
2:22.96
2:22.99

British Summer Championships Female 200 Individual Medley 16/16

Rank
1

Member
939170

Name
Rebecca Clynes

Ranked Club
Co Leeds

Age
16

Time
2:19.50



2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

830959
828022
474295
749354
1222167
820070
867771
934440
438636
1233513
819576
862922
714098
858797
828409
964002
757443
834679
766037
834645
740159
908431
520771

Eleanor Cowan
Niamh Hofland

Amelia Monaghan

Pia Murray

Kayla Van der Merwe
Rachel Anderson
Michaella Glenister
Elizabeth Kingham

Megan Molloy
Gaia Alcaras
Anna Smail

Serena lheagwaram

Charlotte Rigg

Katherine Russell
Georgina Dennis

Ellie Wheeler
Mia Leech
Lucy Ross

Tilly Hansen-Hamilton

Yvonne Brown

Jessica McDonough

Amy Davies
Amy Corcoran

Wycombe Dist
Royal Wolv
Co Peterboro
Ellesmere Co
Bourmth Coll
Millfield

Leic Sharks
Co Birm'ham
Enfield Sq
Aberdeen Per
Ellesmere Co
Co Glasgow
Co Birm'ham
Co Leeds

Mt Kelly
Basildon Ph
Co Peterboro
Eastkilbride
Guildford Ct
Eastkilbride
Co Liverpool
SouthCroydon
KingstonHull

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

2:20.96
2:21.11
2:21.60
2:21.83
2:21.93
2:21.94
2:22.21
2:22.46
2:22.78
2:22.94
2:23.46
2:23.48
2:23.67
2:23.73
2:23.76
2:23.88
2:24.72
2:24.84
2:24.85
2:25.31
2:25.32
2:25.67
2:25.97

British Summer Championships Female 400 Individual Medley 16/16

Rank
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474295
939170
828022
867771
1233513
934440
820070
757443
834645
714098
740159
964002
766037
858797
828409
862922
707914
830959
438636
891772
907850
776961
520771
794006

Amelia Monaghan

Rebecca Clynes
Niamh Hofland

Michaella Glenister

Gaia Alcaras

Elizabeth Kingham
Rachel Anderson

Mia Leech
Yvonne Brown
Charlotte Rigg

Jessica McDonough

Ellie Wheeler

Tilly Hansen-Hamilton
Katherine Russell
Georgina Dennis
Serena lheagwaram
Alisha Stephenson

Eleanor Cowan
Megan Molloy
Olivia Miles
Isobel Hume
Natasha Utley
Amy Corcoran
Laura Cook

Co Peterboro
Co Leeds
Royal Wolv
Leic Sharks
Aberdeen Per
Co Birm'ham
Millfield

Co Peterboro
Eastkilbride
Co Birm'ham
Co Liverpool
Basildon Ph
Guildford Ct
Co Leeds

Mt Kelly

Co Glasgow
Co Birm'ham
Wycombe Dist
Enfield Sq
Thanet Swim
Northampton
Bassetlaw SS
KingstonHull
Newcastle

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

4:55.25
4:57.71
4:57.87
4:58.19
4:58.25
4:58.73
5:00.92
5:03.16
5:03.58
5:03.92
5:04.45
5:04.82
5:04.88
5:05.28
5:05.32
5:06.08
5:06.23
5:06.36
5:07.53
5:07.60
5:08.90
5:08.91
5:09.29
5:09.93



